including but not limited to sewer, water, gas, electricity, cable television, 
      telephone. 
11.   Bed and breakfast lodging. 
12.   Public streets. 
13.   Confined livestock facilities subject to the following conditions: 
        a.   Located more than one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet from any house not on the property 
              owned by the applicant; 
        b.   Located more than two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet from a public place such as a school 
              or church; 
        c.   Located more than one thousand (1,000) feet from a perennial stream as indicated on the 7.5 
              minute U.S.G.S. topographic survey maps; 
        d.   Located more than one thousand (1,000) feet from a state maintained road;